THE DATASHEET OF
BR25G320FJ-3GE2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays
1/32
TSZ02201-0R2R0G100710-1-2
 18.Dec.2014 Rev.001
©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

TSZ22111･15･001
Ordering Information
B R 2 5 G 3 2 0 x x x - 3  x x x
Lineup
Capacity
Package
Orderable Part Number
Type Quantity
32K
SOP8
Reel of 2500
BR25G320F -3GE2
SOP-J8 BR25G320FJ -3GE2
TSSOP-B8
Reel of 3000
BR25G320FVT -3GE2
MSOP8 BR25G320FVM -3GTR
VSON008X2030 Reel of 4000 BR25G320NUX -3TR
BUS Type
25：SPI
Operating Temperature/Voltage
-40°C to +85°C / 1.6V to 5.5V
Process Code
Packaging and Forming Specification
E2 : Embossed tape and reel
(SOP8, SOP-J8, TSSOP-B8)
TR : Embossed tape and reel
(MSOP8, VSON008X2030)
Capacity
320 = 32K
G :  Halogen free
Blank :  Halogen free
Package
F   : SOP8 FVM : MSOP8
FJ  : SOP-J8 NUX : VSON008X2030
FVT : TSSOP-B8
Datasheet
26/32
BR25G320-3
TSZ02201-0R2R0G100710-1-2
 18.Dec.2014 Rev.001
©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
Physical Dimension, Tape and Reel Information
Package Name SOP8
(UNIT : mm)
PKG : SOP8
Drawing No. : EX112-5001-1
(Max 5.35 (include.BURR))
Datasheet
27/32
BR25G320-3
TSZ02201-0R2R0G100710-1-2
 18.Dec.2014 Rev.001
©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
Physical Dimension, Tape and Reel Information
Package Name SOP-J8
Datasheet
28/32
BR25G320-3
TSZ02201-0R2R0G100710-1-2
 18.Dec.2014 Rev.001
©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001